

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000307645 3)))



H150003076453ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name	:	SHUFFIELD LOWMAN
Account Number	:	120030000118
Phone	:	(407)581-9800
Fax Number	;	(407)581-9801

Fax Number : (407)581-9801



JAN - 4 2016 C LEWIS

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

12/31/2015

1 /5

.

12-31-2015

(((H15000307645 3)))

Shufflied Lowman

03:13:45 p.m. 12-31-2015 275 FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFAMATICAS

15 DEC 31 AM 10: 22

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PORT EVERGLADES COLD STORAGE, INC. WITH AND INTO COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO.

The following articles of merger are being submitted in accordance with Section 607.1101, Florida Statutes:

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of the <u>Surviving Party</u> are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number
Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	Florida	489463

SECOND: The exact name and jurisdiction of the Merging Party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number
Port Everglades Cold Storage, Inc.	Florida	588874

THIRD: The Plan of Merger is attached.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on:

☑ the date these Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State OR

(Enter a specific date, which cannot be prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing.

FIFTH: Adoption of Merger by Surviving Party.

□ the Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the <u>Surviving Party</u> on _____

OR

☑ the Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the <u>Surviving Party</u> on May 15, 2015, and shareholder approval was not required.

SIXTH: Adoption of Merger by Merging Party.

☑ the Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the <u>Merging Party</u> on May 15, 2015.

OR

the Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the <u>Merging Party</u> on ______, and shareholder approval was not required.

ShuffieldLowman 06599-0002/1190088

•

(((H15000307645 3)))

Shufflied Lowman

08:10:56 p.m. 12-31-2015 SECRETARY OF STORE DIVISION OF CORPORTIONS

15 DEC 31 AM 10: 22

SEVENTH: Signatures for each corporation

Name of Entity	Signature of an <u>Officer or Director</u>	Typed or Printed Name and <u>Title of Individual</u>
Port Everglades Cold Storage, Inc.	JOHN M. SATERHO	John M. Saterbo Director
Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	JOHN M. SATERED	John M. Saterbo <u>Director</u>

Shufflied Lowman

(((H15000307645 3)))

03:14:02 p.m. F 12-31-2015 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

15 DEC 31 AH 10: 23

PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

<u>FIRST</u>: The exact name and jurisdiction of the <u>Surviving Party</u> are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction
Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	Florida

SECOND: The exact name and jurisdiction of the <u>Merging Party</u> are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction
Port Everglades Cold Storage, Inc.	Florida

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The Merging Party shall be merged with and into the Surviving Party, and the separate existence of the Merging Party shall cease as of the effective date of this Plan of Merger. The Surviving Party shall retain the name of "COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO." after the merger. As of the effective date of this Plan of Merger, the Surviving Party shall possess all of the right, privileges, powers and franchises of the Merging Party, of a public as well as private nature, and all property, real, personal or otherwise, of the Merging Party, and all debts due on whatever account to it, including all choses of action and all and every other interest of or belonging to it, shall be taken by and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Party without further act or deed; and except as provided herein, the identity, existence, purposes, powers, franchises, rights, immunities and liabilities of the Surviving Party shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the merger.

The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Party, as in effect immediately prior to the merger hereunder, shall, after the merger, continue to be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Party until duly amended in accordance with law, and no change to such Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws shall be affected by the merger hereunder. The names and addresses of the directors and officers of the Surviving Party are as follows:

John M. Saterbo 302 Progress Road Auburndale, FL 33823	Secretary, Chief Purchasing Officer, Director
Bryan N. Saterbo 302 Progress Road Auburndale, FL 33823	Treasurer, Chief Credit Officer, Director
John J. Rattigan. Jr. 302 Progress Road Auburndale, FL 33823	President, Chief Executive Officer, Director

5/5

407 581 9801

Shufflied Lowman

(((H15000307645 3)))

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Merging Party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

The shareholders of the Merging Party shall be issued shares of non-voting stock based upon the value of the Merging Party as agreed by the parties.

B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Merging Party into <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the Surviving Party, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Not Applicable

<u>FIFTH</u>: Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated are as follows:

Not Applicable

<u>SIXTH</u>: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:

<u>None</u>.